504429548 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4476248

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANTHONY V. CAPARSO	ļ		03/10/2010	
JON PARKER	03/24/2010			
ANDRE B. WALKER			03/24/2010	
YOUGANDH CHITRE			03/24/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	NEVRO	CORP.		
Street Address:	411 ACA	ACIA AVENUE		
City:	PALO A	LTO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	94306			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
		Number	1	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	5611682	-	
	1			
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA (2	206)359-7198		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 sent to 1	5611682 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 sent to rovided;	206)359-7198		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA sent to rovided; (2	5611682 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to rovided; (2 P	5611682 206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 206)359-8000 Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to rovided; (2 P F	5611682 206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 206)359-8000 Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA sent to rovided; (2 P F F	5611682 206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 206)359-8000 Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to rovided; (2 P F F	5611682 206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 206)359-8000 Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to rovided; (2 F F F S	5611682 206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 206)359-8000 Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA sent to rovided; (2 F F F S	5611682 206)359-7198 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 206)359-8000 Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if parts Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA sent to rovided; (2 F F F S	5611682 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 206)359-8000 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8012US5	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA sent to rovided; (2 F F F S	5611682 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8012US5 J. WECHKIN	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if parts Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA sent to rovided; (2 F F F S	5611682 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 206)359-8000 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8012US5 J. WECHKIN /jmw/	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if parts Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (2 sent to rovided; (2 P F F S MBER:	5611682 206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 206)359-8000 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8012US5 J. WECHKIN /jmw/ 06/23/2017	nt via US Mail.	

source=8012us5_Assignment#page3.tif
source=8012us5_Assignment#page4.tif
source=8012us5_Assignment#page5.tif
source=8012us5_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Anthony V. Caparso; Jon Parker; Andre B. Walker; and Yougandh Chitre (the "Assignors"), residing at 80 Descanso Drive, Apt 1325, San Jose, California 95134; 2534 Custer Drive, San Jose, California 95124; 15174 via del sur. Monte Sereno, California 95030; and 550 Moreland Way, Apt. 4511, Santa Clara, California 95054, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING NEURAL THERAPY CORRELATED WITH PATIENT STATUS (the "Application"), already filed on February 10, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/703,683.

Corp.

/John M. Wechkin/ John M. Wechkin Attorney of Record

Nevro Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 411 Acacia Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306 ("Assignee"), desires to Date: 8/23/2-16 acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

> For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

66245-8012.US02/LEGAL17686941.1

662458012US2

PATENT REEL: 042802 FRAME: 0108

1

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

3

66245-8012 US024.ECAL17686941.1

\$

662458012US2

PATENT REEL: 042802 FRAME: 0109

Anthony V. Caparso

Date: 1	Arch 10, 2010	
	s of America)
State of	Callocaia) \$\$.:
County of	azdaace)

day of MARINE 2010. On this , before me $\left| h \right|$ __, to me known to be the individual personally came Anthony V. Caparso described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary P



			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	J-J-	arker
Date: <u>3 24</u>	110			*	
United States of A	merica		)		
State of	Califor	Nîa	) ss.:		
County of	Santa i	HAVA	)		
On this $24$	day of	Maxn	actor .	2010	, before me
personally came		Jon Parker	×	to me knowr	to be the individual
described in and w of the same.	/ho execute	d the forego	oing instrum	ent, and ackr ,	lowledged execution
			45	to a S	no

Notary Public

£,

the state of the second	KRISTINE E. OROSZ
	ALLEY HEALENDER
og so se	Notary Public - California
2(03,249))/	N3832 1.3312 1.09383
	ly Comm. Expires Oct. 6, 2012

, **x**,:

÷

			ŊŊ	12
š			Andre B.	Walker /
Date:	<u>24/c</u>	<u>م</u>		
United States of An	ierrica			1
State of	CAL	<u>1 RoxnA (</u> ss.:		\$ <u></u>
County of	SANTA			
On this $24^{th}$ .	day of	murch	, <u>dolo</u>	, before me
personally came	~~~~~	dre B. Walker	00000000	to be the individual
described in and will of the same.	io execute	d the foregoing inst	rument, and ackni	wledged execution
			the server is he	^o Nrom

Notáry Public

KRISTINE E. OROSZ COMM. \$1016345 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct. 6, 2012

÷Ś

## PATENT REEL: 042802 FRAME: 0112

.

services and services
N
Conto a
Yougandh Chitre

Date:	03	12	ty	11	0
647.647.844 v					

United States of America ) State of <u>CALIFORMIA</u>) ss.: County of <u>CALIFORMIA</u>)

On this <u>24</u>^{7*} day of <u>MAACH</u>, <u>2010</u>, before me personally came <u>Yougandh Chitre</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

distant and the second	KRISTINE E. OROSZ	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
ACT TAL	COMM. \$1816345	ž
00000000000	Notary Public - California	20
2(105-2491)//	Santa Clara County	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
I NEW M	y Comm. Expires Oct. 6, 201	<u>.</u>

<u>Notary Public</u>

۲

#### PATENT REEL: 042802 FRAME: 0113

#### **RECORDED: 06/23/2017**